

**Mat Suit No.04/2024**  
CNR No. WBPU05-000024-2024  
J.O. Code No. WB00807

25.06.25

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed by the petitioner for sending the case record for mediation.

Both the parties are present by filing hazira. Both the ld. Lawyers are present.

Respondent is not willing to go for mediation and she opposes strongly.

Hence, the petition is considered and rejected.

Respondent files a petition with affidavit praying that petitioner should make the payment directly to her account and she furnished her bank details which are as follows: -

Account Holder Name- Ms. Shreya Chakraborty

Account No. - 36045615767

IFSC Code- SBIN0008710

Branch Name- Bandwan

Branch Code- 8710

Name of the Bank- State Bank of India.

Copy of the petition with affidavit is also filed and let the same be kept with the record.

Petitioner is directed to pay the maintenance to the respondent on the above mentioned bank account.

To **28.07.25** for appearance of both the parties and framing of issues.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.D.J

Additional District Judge  
Raghunathpur, Purulia