

Mat Suit No. No. 04 of 2024
CNR No. WBPU05-000024-2024
J.O. Code No. WB00564

Dated 22.01.26

Today is fixed for appearance and PH.
Petitioner/husband is present before the court filing hazira.
Hazira on behalf of lawyer of respondent/wife is filed.

Examination in chief of PW1 is filed and tendered before the court. During evidence the marriage certificate was marked as Exbt.1 and three xerox copy of prescriptions of Shreya Chakraborty were Collectively marked as 'X' for identification.

Cross examination of PW1 was deferred as per the prayer of Id. Counsel for the respondent/husband.

To 09.03.26 for further cross examination of PW1.

Dictated & corrected by me

A.D.J

Additional District Judge
Raghunathpur, Purulia